

Sarnia Police Service Board Policy

	Issue Number:
	SPS-BP-AI-018
Subject:	Effective Date:
Use of Cadets	May 30, 2024
Replaces: New	Distribution: All Members
Last Reviewed:	Expiration Date:
May 30, 2024	Indefinite
Approved By: Board Chair	Signature: Paul Wilesama

A Policy Statement

 The Sarnia Police Service Board recognizes the value of the Cadet Program to promote and enhance the career development and experience of future Sarnia Police Service constable candidates.

Board Policy

- 1. The Sarnia Police Service Board authorizes the Chief of Police to appoint employees as cadets who are to be under the direction of the Chief to undergo training as per the *Community Safety and Policing Act section 90(1).*
- 2. It is the policy of the Sarnia Police Service Board that the Chief of Police will:
 - (a) Develop and maintain procedures that address the training and use of cadets by the Service; and
 - (b) Ensure that records are maintained regarding the use of cadets.